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Official Classification

Rank Num Crew/Nation Car/Team Gr./Year/Coeff Stage/TC Pen. Tot.Pen           Gap
1 108 Ernst Schroeder

Philipp  Rüppel

DE

DE
Porsche 356 B - 1600 (T6)

2
1961
1,00

2
1961
1,00

442,00
0

442,00 0,00

2 102 Isabelle Marquis
Prevot Jean-Pierre

FR

FR
Alpine Renault A 110 1600 SC

4
1975
1,00

4
1975
1,00

465,00
0

465,00 23,00

3 92 Axel Urban
Andrea Urban

DE

AT
Porsche 911 T
Ferrari Owners Club Austria

4
1972
1,00

4
1972
1,00

1.055,00
0

1.055,00 613,00

4 83 Markus Schreen
Elisabeth Schreen

CH

CH
Jaguar E-type

2
1962
1,00

2
1962
1,00

1.252,00
0

1.252,00 810,00

5 101 John Stephen Evans
Frederick Evans

UK

UK
Morgan Plus 8 Moss Box
Royal Automobile Club

3
1970
1,00

3
1970
1,00

1.200,00
300

1.500,00 1.058,00

6 85 Martin Philip Bolsover
Nicola Bolsover

UK

UK
Jaguar E-type
British Racing Drivers Club

2
1965
1,00

2
1965
1,00

1.891,00
0

1.891,00 1.449,00

7 86 Petr Uhlir
Petr Kejdus

CZ

CZ
Jaguar MK 2
Petr plus Petr

3
1967
1,00

3
1967
1,00

2.246,00
0

2.246,00 1.804,00

8 81 Dominique Poels
Stephane  Prat 

FR

FR
AC Shelby Cobra 289
ASA - ACF

2
1964
1,00

2
1964
1,00

1.745,00
700

2.445,00 2.003,00

9 104 Didier Braye
Gaetane Braye

BE

BE
Porsche 930 Turbo
Bulles & Rires

4
1977
1,00

4
1977
1,00

2.584,00
0

2.584,00 2.142,00

10 84 Christopher Oneill
 Anthony Binnington

UK

UK
Jaguar E-type
Royal Automobile Club

2
1963
1,00

2
1963
1,00

3.461,00
0

3.461,00 3.019,00

11 99 Vincent Termote
Inmaculada Lladrò Roig

BE

ES
Fiat Dino Spider
Bulles & Rires

3
1967
1,00

3
1967
1,00

3.485,00
0

3.485,00 3.043,00

12 96 Peter Von Muralt
Martino Bammatter

CH

CH
Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Daytona
Scuderia Capricorno Zurigo

4
1974
1,00

4
1974
1,00

3.392,00
300

3.692,00 3.250,00

13 94 Bernard Meunier
Anna Isaykina

BE

RU
Maserati Ghibli 
Bulles & Rires

3
1971
1,00

3
1971
1,00

4.478,00
0

4.478,00 4.036,00

14 75 Guy Dubois
Magda Van Houdt

BE

BE
Ferrari 275 GTS

2
1965
1,00

2
1965
1,00

4.563,00
0

4.563,00 4.121,00

15 100 Stephanie Caveng
Patrick Aschiero

CH

CH
Fiat Dino Spider
Bulles & Rires

3
1968
1,00

3
1968
1,00

5.138,00
0

5.138,00 4.696,00

16 82 Philip Vlieghe
 José Garelli

MC

FR
AC Shelby Cobra 427

2
1965
1,00

2
1965
1,00

4.976,00
300

5.276,00 4.834,00

17 70 Pascal Guichard
Maxime Guichard

FR

FR
Jaguar XK 120 OTS
Ecurie Gaulade

2
1954
1,00

2
1954
1,00

5.247,00
200

5.447,00 5.005,00

18 68 David Franklin
 Deborah Franklin

UK

UK
MG B V8
British Racing Drivers Club

4
1974
1,00

4
1974
1,00

5.264,00
200

5.464,00 5.022,00

19 77 Xavier De Sarrau
 Denis Langer

CH

CH
Ferrari 330 GTC

3
1966
1,00

3
1966
1,00

5.728,00
300

6.028,00 5.586,00

20 89 Denis Coolen
Eric Gresset

FR

FR
Porsche 911 2.2 S Gr.4
Ecurie Gaulade

3
1970
1,00

3
1970
1,00

6.969,00
1.200

8.169,00 7.727,00

21 90 Dimitri Plaquet
Vincent Come

BE

FR
Porsche 911 ST

3
1971
1,00

3
1971
1,00

7.060,00
1.300

8.360,00 7.918,00

22 91 François Fabri
Julien Bastrup

BE

UK
Porsche 911 S Targa
CRMB

4
1972
1,00

4
1972
1,00

7.301,00
1.100

8.401,00 7.959,00

23 78 Scott Crater
 David Eichenbaum

US

US
Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint

2
1957
1,00

2
1957
1,00

2.828,00
12.000

14.828,00 14.386,00



Rank Num Crew/Nation Car/Team Gr./Year/Coeff Stage/TC Pen. Tot.Pen     Gap
24 67 Khalid Al Thani

Ruth Kirwan

QA

IE
Ferrari F355 F1 SP

6
1998
1,00

6
1998
1,00

3.276,00
12.200

15.476,00 15.034,00

25 88 Ivan Vercoutere
Brigitte Vercoutere

FR

US
Porsche 911 2.0

3
1966
1,00

3
1966
1,00

5.375,00
12.300

17.675,00 17.233,00

26 71 Gert Dittert
 Gabriele  Eickmann-Pohl

DE

DE
Jaguar XK 150 OTS
Formula GT

2
1958
1,00

2
1958
1,00

5.067,00
13.000

18.067,00 17.625,00

27 76 Anthony John Pozner
Luca Delli Carri

UK

UK
Ferrari 275 GTB/4

3
1967
1,00

3
1967
1,00

6.200,00
12.000

18.200,00 17.758,00

28 109 Ferruccio Nessi
Tamara Nessi

CH

CH
Jaguar E-type
Brescia Corse

2
1963
1,00

2
1963
1,00

1.487,00
24.000

25.487,00 25.045,00

29 105 John Dennehy
Paul Halford

NZ

NZ
Aston Martin V8 Vantage Zagato
Aston Martin Owners Club

5
1986
1,00

5
1986
1,00

1.577,00
24.000

25.577,00 25.135,00

30 106 Derek Whitworth
Miwako Ito

UK

UK
Ferrari 212 Export Vignale Barchetta
GB Ferrari Owners

2
1951
1,00

2
1951
1,00

1.765,00
24.000

25.765,00 25.323,00

31 107 Ute Otten Katharina
Birgit Marina Josephine Saget

DE

DE
Porsche 356 B Roadster
Scuderia Carolus Magnus

2
1960
1,00

2
1960
1,00

1.930,00
24.000

25.930,00 25.488,00

32 95 Alexis Maskell
Breure Jan

UK

FR
Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Daytona

4
1973
1,00

4
1973
1,00

2.142,00
24.000

26.142,00 25.700,00

33 87 William Bridges
Caroline Bridges

UK

UK
Porsche 911 2.0
ACOC

2
1965
1,00

2
1965
1,00

2.106,00
24.300

26.406,00 25.964,00

34 69 Francois Pourcher
Simon Le Bon

FR

UK
Jaguar XK 120 OTS

2
1950
1,00

2
1950
1,00

3.995,00
24.000

27.995,00 27.553,00

35 79 John Linfesty
Marianna Linfesty

US

US
Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider

2
1962
1,00

2
1962
1,00

230,00
36.000

36.230,00 35.788,00

The Clerk of The Course 

Simone Bettati

published on 8 June 2019 at 19.45



MODENA CENTO ORE 2019 - Competition

Official Classification 

RankGr Cl Num Crew Competitor/Car/Team Rag.-Gr/Cl Stage T. TC Pen. Other Total Time Gap

1 1 1 31 Glenn Janssens

De Getere Tom

BEL

BEL

Glenn Janssens
Porsche 911 SC

I
GTS37

1:39:14,2 01:48,0 1:41:02,2 00:00,0

2 2 1 57 Andrew Siddall

Seb Perez

GBR

GBR

Andrew Siddall
Ford Escort RS 1800
MSA

I
GTS36

1:41:24,1 1:41:24,1 00:21,9

3 1 1 58 Paolo Marzatico

Federico Ferrari

ITA

ITA

Paolo Marzatico
Porsche 911 Carrera 2.8 RSR
Scuderia Mirabella Mille Miglia Historic

H
GTS27

1:41:46,9 1:41:46,9 00:44,7

4 1 1 41 Urs Beck

Christina Schaffner

CHE

CHE

Urs Beck
Porsche 911 ST
Scuderia M66

G
GTS21

1:42:00,5 1:42:00,5 00:58,3

5 2 1 55 Kevin Jones

Lee Jones

GBR

GBR

Kevin Jones
Ford Escort RS 1600

H
TC24

1:43:04,9 1:43:04,9 02:02,7

6 3 2 54 Ben Gill

David Didcock

GBR

GBR

Ben Gill
Ford Escort RS 1600 BDA

H
TC24

1:43:18,1 1:43:18,1 02:15,9

7 4 1 63 Patrik Henry

Patrick Fourestie

FRA

FRA

Patrick Fourestie
Alpine Renault A 110 1800 ex-Usine
RACB

H
GT26

1:42:45,8 01:00,0 1:43:45,8 02:43,6

8 1 1 5 Richard Cook

Claire Cook

GBR

GBR

Richard Cook
AC Shelby Cobra 289

F
GTS12

1:44:09,9 1:44:09,9 03:07,7

9 2 2 3 Chris Lillingston-Price

 Keith Morris

HKG

GBR

Chris Lillingston-Price
Jaguar E-type
GR Asia

F
GTS12

1:44:43,3 1:44:43,3 03:41,1

10 3 2 40 Heinz Walter Schewe

Uwe Niermann

DEU

DEU

Heinz Walter Schewe
Porsche 911 SC
Scuderia M66

I
GTS37

1:44:45,5 1:44:45,5 03:43,3

11 2 1 60 Peter Praller

Jean Clément

DEU

DEU

Peter Praller
Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm
Formula GT

G
TC19

1:43:55,5 02:00,0 1:45:55,5 04:53,3

12 3 3 1 Philip Nigel Walker

Miles  Griffiths

GBR

GBR

Philip Nigel Walker
Jaguar E-type

F
GTS12

1:45:58,0 1:45:58,0 04:55,8

13 5 2 35 Hans-Peter Schleicher

Hans-Peter Schleifer

DEU

DEU

Hans-Peter Schleicher
Porsche 911 Carrera 2.8 RSR

H
GTS27

1:45:57,0 00:40,0 1:46:37,0 05:34,8

14 4 1 11 Jean-Marc Bussolini

Patricia Bussolini

FRA

FRA

Jean-Marc Bussolini
Porsche 904 Carrera GTS
S.R.P

F
GTP11

1:47:31,0 1:47:31,0 06:28,8

15 6 3 37 Fredy Niggeler

Michael Gnani

CHE

CHE

Fredy Niggeler
Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0 RS

H
GTS27

1:47:46,5 1:47:46,5 06:44,3

16 3 2 42 Cornelius Dornier

Bernd Georgi

DEU

DEU

Cornelius Dornier
Porsche 911 ST
Formula GT

G
GTS21

1:48:54,1 1:48:54,1 07:51,9

17 7 3 53 Ian Dalglish

Gordon McCulloch

CAN

GBR

Ian Dalglish
Ford Escort RS 1600 BDA
GTO Engineering

H
TC24

1:46:28,0 03:07,0 1:49:35,0 08:32,8

18 5 1 14 Mathias Koerber

Roberto Restelli

DEU

ITA

Mathias Koerber
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA
OKP Racing Club

F
TC8

1:49:42,5 1:49:42,5 08:40,3

19 6 2 21 Albert Weinzierl

Sarah Kraatz

DEU

DEU

Albert Weinzierl
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA
Formula GT

F
TC8

1:49:16,3 01:00,0 1:50:16,3 09:14,1

20 7 4 23 Roddie Feilden

Simon Jefferies

GBR

GBR

Roddie Feilden
Shelby American Mustang GT 350

F
GTS12

1:50:40,8 1:50:40,8 09:38,6
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Official Classification 

RankGr Cl Num Crew Competitor/Car/Team Rag.-Gr/Cl Stage T. TC Pen. Other Total Time Gap

21 8 1 25 Martin Eyears

Gregor Fisken

GBR

GBR

Martin Eyears
Lotus Elan 26R

F
GTS10

1:50:51,0 1:50:51,0 09:48,8

22 8 4 36 Didier Cazeaux

Dominique Cazeaux

FRA

FRA

Didier Cazeaux
Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0 RSR
Scuderia M66

H
GTS27

1:53:14,2 1:53:14,2 12:12,0

23 9 5 6 Claude Demole

Sebastien Demole

CHE

CHE

Claude Demole
AC Shelby Cobra 289

F
GTS12

1:51:25,2 03:10,0 1:54:35,2 13:33,0

24 10 3 18 Kurt Leimer

Matthias Herrmann

CHE

DEU

Kurt Leimer
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA
Formula GT

F
TC8

1:54:53,8 00:10,0 1:55:03,8 14:01,6

25 1 1 9 Arnold Meier

Diego Meier

CHE

CHE

Arnold Meier
Ferrari 250 GT SWB SEFAC

E
GTS7

1:53:07,5 02:10,0 1:55:17,5 14:15,3

26 9 1 34 Tom Kurth

Sandra Meier

CHE

CHE

Tom Kurth
Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0

H
GTS32

1:53:31,4 02:00,0 1:55:31,4 14:29,2

27 4 3 44 Alberto Franceschetti

Claudia Franceschetti

ITA

CHE

Alberto Franceschetti
Porsche 911 S

G
GTS21

1:55:43,2 1:55:43,2 14:41,0

28 11 6 4 Mark Freeman

Duncan Freeman

GBR

GBR

Mark Freeman
AC Shelby Cobra 289
GR Asia

F
GTS12

1:51:30,9 10:00,0 2:01:30,9 20:28,7

29 12 4 19 Pierre Mellinger

Tommaso Gelmini

FRA

ITA

Pierre Mellinger
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA
GPS Classic

F
TC8

2:02:16,3 00:10,0 2:02:26,3 21:24,1

30 10 5 48 James Cottingham

Frida Johansson

GBR

SWE

James Cottingham
Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Daytona Competizione

H
GTS27

1:54:32,0 10:00,0 2:04:32,0 23:29,8

31 4 2 56 David Atcherley

Richard Poole

USA

GBR

David Atcherley
Ford Escort RS 1800

I
GTS36

1:55:15,5 10:00,0 2:05:15,5 24:13,3

32 5 1 64 Gerard Salat

Jean-Pierre Biggi

FRA

FRA

Gerard Salat
Renault R8 Gordini R 1135

G
TC12

2:04:34,9 02:10,0 2:06:44,9 25:42,7

33 6 1 59 Sharlie Goddard

Suzy Harvey

GBR

GBR

Sharlie Goddard
Morgan Plus 8
MSCC

G
GTP17

1:57:27,7 11:30,0 2:08:57,7 27:55,5

34 11 2 150 Andrew McAlpine

Steven Smith

GBR

GBR

Andrew McAlpine
Ferrari 308 GTB Gr.4 Michelotto
British Racing Drivers Club

H
GTS32

1:50:36,5 20:00,0 2:10:36,5 29:34,3

35 13 1 26 Mark Lee Midgley

Richard Longdon

GBR

GBR

Mark Lee Midgley
Mg MGB
Royal Automobile Club

F
GTS11

2:08:52,7 02:00,0 2:10:52,7 29:50,5

36 2 2 8 Adrian Beecroft

Nicholas Beecroft

GBR

GBR

Adrian Beecroft
Ferrari 250 GT SWB
GTO Engineering

E
GTS7

2:00:50,2 15:00,0 2:15:50,2 34:48,0

37 14 5 16 Richard Frankel

Louis Frankel

GBR

GBR

Richard Frankel
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA

F
TC8

2:04:11,4 13:00,0 2:17:11,4 36:09,2

38 1 1 30 Albert Otten

Julius Otten

DEU

DEU

Albert Otten
Bmw 328 Roadster
Scuderia Carolus Magnus

D
OS7

2:14:52,3 10:00,0 2:24:52,3 43:50,1

39 15 6 22 Gilbert Wurth

Juergen  Zerha

DEU

DEU

Gilbert Wurth
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA
Formula GT

F
TC8

1:58:24,9 27:10,0 2:25:34,9 44:32,7

40 3 1 28 Marc Mezey

Jack Chatham

USA

GBR

Marc Mezey
Austin Healey 100/4 M
FISCAR - Fifties Sports Car Racing Club

E
GTS2

2:04:20,5 31:50,0 2:36:10,5 55:08,3
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Official Classification 

RankGr Cl Num Crew Competitor/Car/Team Rag.-Gr/Cl Stage T. TC Pen. Other Total Time Gap

41 7 4 43 Adrian Van Hooydonk

Stefan Floeck

NLD

DEU

Adrian Van Hooydonk
Porsche 911 S

G
GTS21

2:01:28,9 40:00,0 2:41:28,9 1:00:26,7

42 12 2 62 Jean Jacques Bally

Valerie Closier

FRA

FRA

Jean Jacques Bally
Alpine Renault A 110 1800 SC

H
GT26

2:09:12,3 33:40,0 2:42:52,3 1:01:50,1

43 13 1 47 Philip Lawrence Kadoorie

Daniel Wells

HKG

CHN

Philip Lawrence Kadoorie
Lancia Stratos HF Gr.4

H
GTS26

1:53:46,4 52:40,0 2:46:26,4 1:05:24,2

44 16 1 7 Richard Meins

Tim Huxley

GBR

GBR

Richard Meins 
Ford GT40 Prototype
GR Asia

F
GTP12

1:51:49,7 1:00:20,0 2:52:09,7 1:11:07,5

45 4 2 27 Augustin Sabatié-Garat

Olivier Camelin

FRA

FRA

Augustin Sabatié-Garat
Jaguar XK 120 O.T.S
RM Sotheby's

E
GTS2

2:04:05,3 50:00,0 2:54:05,3 1:13:03,1

46 17 7 20 Allan Thom

Jacob Thom

USA

USA

Allan Thom
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA

F
TC8

2:05:50,5 1:00:30,0 3:06:20,5 1:25:18,3

47 14 6 33 Gérald Palacios

Katharine Waters

CHE

GBR

Gérald Palacios
Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0 RS Gr.4
Bulles & Rires

H
GTS27

2:03:09,9 1:14:00,0 3:17:09,9 1:36:07,7
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Num Equipaggio Concorrente/Vettura/Scuderia Rag.-Gr/Cl Evento Postazione

2 Charles Nearburg

James King

Charles Nearburg
Jaguar E-type
Road Racing Drivers Club

F
GTS12

Ritirato T.C. 24

12 Rainer Becker

Andy Prill

Rainer Becker
Porsche 904 Carrera GTS

F
GTP11

Ritirato T.C. 24

24 Richard Evans

John Faux

Richard Evans 
Iso Rivolta IR 340

F
GTS12

Ritirato T.C. 24

29 Stephen Bond

Terry Hopley

Stephen Bond
Maserati 250S

E
TSRC5

Ritirato T.C. 24

32 Michael Stoschek

Tiago Monteiro

Michael Stoschek
Porsche 911 Carrera 2.8 RSR
Brose Motorsport

H
GTS27

Ritirato T.C. 24

39 Franz Wunderlich

Tatjana Hanser

Franz Wunderlich
Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0 RSR

H
GTS27

Ritirato T.C. 24

45 Juergen Ernzer

Wolfgang Kurth

Juergen Ernzer
Porsche 914/6
Scuderia Carolus Magnus

G
GTS16

Ritirato T.C. 24

46 Max Girardo

Elio Baldi

Max Girardo
Lancia Stratos HF Gr.4

H
GTS26

Ritirato T.C. 24

49 Alexander Rittweger

Sam Hancock

Alexander Rittweger
Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Daytona Competizione
Graber Sportgarage Switzerland

H
GTS27

Ritirato T.C. 24

51 Neil McMahon

Alessandro Landini

Neil McMahon
Ferrari 308 GTB Gr.4 Michelotto
GTO Engineering

I
GTS37

Ritirato T.C. 24

52 Gregory Driot

Charles Maury Laribiere

Gregory Driot 
Ferrari 308 GTB Gr.4 Michelotto
CMR

I
GTS37

Ritirato T.C. 24

Retired



Retired
Num Equipaggio Concorrente/Vettura/Scuderia Rag.-Gr/Cl Evento Postazione
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61 Michael Vos

Juergen Ludwig

Michael Vos
Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm
Formula GT

G
TC19

Ritirato T.C. 24

65 Fragkiskos Stafylopatis

Nikolaos Margetis

Fragkiskos Stafylopatis
Nissan Datsun 260Z 2+2

H
TC25

Ritirato T.C. 24

66 Christophe Caveng

Marco Donatelli

Christophe Caveng
Bmw M1 Procar
Bulles & Rires

I
GT37

Ritirato T.C. 24
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